News Release



For further information: Melissa Sullivan (636) 349-2508 <u>melissa_sullivan@unigroup.com</u>

ALL AMERICAN RELOCATION RECEIVES TOP HONORS FOR QUALITY SERVICE FROM MAYFLOWER

ST. LOUIS (November 10, 2015) – All American Relocation, an agent of Mayflower in Charlotte, North Carolina, received the company's President's Quality Award, which recognizes the number one ranked quality service performer in the carrier's U.S. family of affiliated moving agencies. Mayflower CEO Jim Powers made the announcement at the company's recent annual convention in Scottsdale, Arizona.

The President's Quality Award recipient is selected from an elite group of top service providers who are designated as Customer Choice award winners. It is also based on quality service performance measured through the eyes of their customers via post-move surveys. The award clearly designates the winner as the best of the best. In earning the President's Quality award, All American Relocation met all Mayflower standards of performance and was ranked number one overall out of the agents in the United States.

During his recognition of All American Relocation Powers said, "Time and again, All American Relocation has been one of the top quality agents in the Mayflower system. Some of the reasons for this success are the leadership and that all team members keep customer satisfaction a top priority."

About All American Relocation

All American Relocation, Inc. is an agent for United Van Lines and Mayflower Transit and was founded in 1998 by Brett Plummer and John Potts. All American has expanded its services to include: local, national, military and international household goods relocation, corporate employee relocation, commercial relocation, office furniture sales and space planning, office furniture installation and reconfiguration, storage and asset management and supply chain solutions. All American operates facilities in Raleigh, Charlotte and Fayetteville, North Carolina. With the belief that the customer is the company's biggest asset, All American strives to be the leader of global relocation and logistics solutions. For more information, visit <u>http://www.aacorpusa.com</u>.

About Mayflower

Mayflower is America's most recognized and trusted moving company. Mayflower offers a full range of moving services from full-service to do-it-yourself moving and storage. With headquarters in suburban St. Louis, Mayflower maintains a network of 300 affiliated agencies. For more information about Mayflower Transit and its services, visit: <u>Mayflower.com</u>.

Suggested Photo Caption: All American Relocation, an agent of Mayflower based in North Carolina, received the company's President's Quality Award. Mayflower CEO Jim Powers made the announcement at the company's recent annual convention in Scottsdale, Arizona. The award recognizes the top service performer in the carrier's U.S. family of affiliated moving agencies.

<u>###</u>